
  
 

 

INTERIM-PROGRAM SCHOOLS IN JUVENILE EMERGENCY SHELTERSI 

Facility and School Type of Facility Address Contact Person Phone Email 

Boys Town – Grand Island 
Intervention and Assessment Shelter 

Emergency Shelter 
3230 Wildwood Road 
Grand Island   68801 

Suzan Dancer (308) 381-4444 suzan.dancer@boystown.org  

 

INTERIM-PROGRAM SCHOOLS IN JUVENILE DETENTION FACILITIES AND STAFF SECURE PROGRAMS 

Douglas County Youth Center 
County Juvenile 

Detention Facility and  
Staff Secure Program 

1301 South 41
st
 Street 

Omaha   68105 
Mark LeFlore 
Jennifer Beck 

(402) 444-4767 
(402) 444-3833 

mark.leflore@douglascounty-ne.gov 
jennifer.beck@douglascounty-ne.gov  

Lancaster County Youth Services - 
Pathfinder Education Program 

County Juvenile 
Detention Facility and  
Staff Secure Program 

1200 Radcliff Street 
Lincoln   68512 

Randall Farmer (402) 441-6817 rfarmer@lps.org  

Northeast Nebraska Juvenile Services, Inc. 
Regional Juvenile 

Detention Facility and 
Staff Secure Program 

P.O. Box 50 
1313½ North Main Street 

Madison   68748 
Dave Erb (402) 454-3955 daverb911@hotmail.com  

Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center 
(Sarpy County) 

County  
Staff Secure Program 

9701 Portal Road 
Papillion   68046 

Barbara  
Van Wassenhoven 

(402) 537-7030 BVanwassenhoven@sarpy.com  

 

INTERIM-PROGRAM SCHOOLS IN RESIDENTIAL PROGRAMS 

Alegent / Immanuel Hospital –  
Residential Treatment Center School 

Psychiatric Residential  
Treatment Facility – 

Hospital 

6901 North 72
nd

 Street 
Omaha   68122 

Robert Dutton 
Christy Alnemah 

Denyce Hill 
(402) 572-2508 

Robert.Dutton@alegent.org 
Christy.Al-nemah@alegent.org  

Denyce.Hill@alegent.org  

Boys Town –  
Intervention and Assessment School 

Intervention and 
Assessment 

216 Maher Drive 
Boys Town   68010 

Scott Butler (402) 964-7185 scott.butler@boystown.org   

Boys Town – Residential  
Treatment Center (RTC) East School 

Residential  
Treatment Center 

555 North 30
th
 Street 

Boys Town   68010 
Shawna Younghans (402) 498-7273 shawna.younghans@boystown.org  

Boys Town - Residential  
Treatment Center (RTC) West School 

Residential  
Treatment Center 

14092 Hospital Drive 
Boys Town   68010 

Shawna Younghans (402) 498-7273 shawna.younghans@boystown.org  

Child Guidance Center –  
Therapeutic Group Home (TGH) Classroom 

Therapeutic  
Group Home 

904 Sumner Street 
Lincoln   68502 

Erik Witt 
Amanda Ledin 

(402) 436-1927 
(402) 434-2670 

Ext. 6 

ewitt@lps.org 
aledin@lps.org  

Envisions of Norfolk, Inc. - Level III School 
Level III School  

and Mini Group Home 
407 West Norfolk Avenue 

Norfolk   68701 
Carolyn Brown 
Malinda Bruns 

(402) 371-1147 
cbrown@telebeep.com 

malinda.boes@yahoo.com 

Epworth Village, Inc. - Learning Center 
Child Welfare  

Group Home A 
P.O. Box  503  

York   68467-0503 
Blaine Friesen (402) 362-3353 bkfriesen@mainstaycomm.net  

Hastings Regional Center’s  
Juvenile Chemical Dependency Program –  
Nebraska Youth Academy 

Psychiatric Residential  
Treatment Facility - 

Hospital 

Building 3 
4200 West 2

nd
 Street 

Hastings   68901 
Craig McLey 

(402) 462-1971 
Ext. 3304 

Craig.Mcley@nebraska.gov. 

 

Heartland Family Service – Youth Links 
Child Caring Agency  

and Group Home 
4318 Fort Street 
Omaha   68111 

Kylie Homan (402) 657-2400 
khoman@ 

heartlandfamilyservice.org  

Journeys - Alternatives Academy 
Therapeutic  
Group Home 

 11111 “M” Street 
Omaha   68137 

Teri Speck (402) 504-4099 teris@ccomaha.org 

  

 

 APPROVED INTERIM-PROGRAM SCHOOLS AND ACCREDITED SPECIAL PURPOSE SCHOOLS 
 

Date:  October 10, 2016 

Source:  Nebraska Department of Education’s Initiative on Education of Systems-Involved Students (ESIS) 
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INTERIM-PROGRAM SCHOOLS IN RESIDENTIAL PROGRAMS - Continued 

Facility and School Type of Facility Address Contact Person Phone Email 

Morton School - Whitehall Campus 
Psychiatric Residential  

Treatment Facility 
5845 Huntington Avenue 

Lincoln   68507 
Craig McLey (402) 471-1645 Craig.Mcley@nebraska.gov 

NOVA - Alternative School 
Psychiatric Residential  

Treatment Facility 
8502 Morman Bridge Rd. 

Omaha   68152 
Kandi Hendershot 

(402) 455-8303 
Ext. 146 

khendershot@novatc.org 

Omaha Home for Boys School 
Child Caring Agency  

and Group Home 
5190 Sprague Plaza 

Omaha   68104 
Jeff Hallstrom (402) 457-7108 

jhallstrom@ 
omahahomeforboys.org 

Rite of Passage - Uta Halee Academy 
Child Placing and  

Child Caring Agency 
10625 Calhoun Road 

Omaha   68112 
Tanya Martin 

Carla Andreessen 
(402) 905-9656 
(402) 905-0655 

tanya.martin@rop.com  
carla.andreessen@rop.com  

 

SPECIAL PURPOSE SCHOOLS 

Nebraska Correctional Youth Facility 
(NCYF) – Community High School 

State  
Adult Prison 

System 

2610 North 20
th

 St. East 
Omaha   68110 

Susan Harder 
Trish Brockman 

(402) 636-8690 
(402) 636-8690 

Susan.Harder@nebraska.gov  
Trish.Brockman@nebraska.gov 

Nebraska Department of Correctional 
Services – Adult Education Program 

P.O. Box 94661 
Lincoln   68509-4661 

Jean Slieter (402) 479-5545 Jean.Slieter@nebraska.gov  

Pine Ridge Job Corps Center 
Federal Vocational / 

Educational Residential 
High School Program 

15710 Highway 385 
Chadron   69337-7505 

Brian Kizer 
Vicki Eitemiller 

(308) 432-8650 
(308) 432-8649 

bkizer01@fs.fed.us  
veitemiller@fs.fed.us  

University of Nebraska High School 
Non-Residential  

High School Program 
1520 North 20

th
 Circle 

Lincoln   68588-8400 
Hugh McDermott (402) 472-4338 hmcdermott@nebraska.edu  

Youth Rehabilitation and Treatment  
Center – Geneva North School 

State Juvenile 
Correctional Facility 

855 North 1
st
 Street 

Geneva   68361-9547 
Matthew Asche (402) 759-3164 Matt.Asche@nebraska.gov  

Youth Rehabilitation and Treatment  
Center – West Kearney High School 

State Juvenile  
Correctional Facility 

2802 30
th

 Avenue 
Kearney   68845-0435 

John McArthur (308) 865-5313 John.McArthur@nebraska.gov   

 

Please Email Updates and Corrections To: 
 

Michele Borg, ESIS Coordinator for Nebraska Department of Education:  borgworks@gmail.com 
 

Rick Moses, Management Consultant, Nebraska Department of Education – Accreditation and School Improvement:  Rick.L.Moses@nebraska.gov 
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